FORM PTO-1618. Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-10-2003

Patent and Trademark Office

OFFICE OF PUBLIC APECIABS



2003 JUN -6 AM 7: 29

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copytics). Submission Type Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	10246834	FR SHEETFINANCE SECTION					
Submission Type New	TRADEM	ARKS ONLY					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Resubmission (Non-Recordation)							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Change of Name Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Standbloom Party Name National City Bank of Pennsylvania	The same of the sa						
Document ID #	New 000	Maaiginiteit.					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Change of Name Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name National City Bank of Pennsylvania Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Rentavision, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (ine 1) One Rent—Way Place Address (ine 2) One Rent—Way Place Address (ine 2) Corporation State Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment to the receiving party is not officed in the receiving party is not officed in the state of the receiving party is							
Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		1444 6 11					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Reel # Frame #	Change of Name					
Name National City Bank of Pennsylvania Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association X Other Bank Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Rentavision, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) One Rent—Way Place Address (line 2) I212 Tower Lane Address (line 2) Erie Pennsylvania State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Association Other General Partnership New York FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40,00 OP 50,00 DP		X Other Release of Security Interest					
Name National City Bank of Pennsylvania	Conveying Party	Month Day Year					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association X Other Bank	Name National City Bank of Pennsy	vivania . 06 02 03					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association X Other Bank	Formerly						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Name Rentavision, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) One Rent—Way Place Address (line 2) 1212 Tower Lane Address (line 3) Erie Pennsylvania 16505 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership of domicided in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domicided in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) TDI 21 00000040 2210675 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Receiving Party	X Other Bank	X Other Bank					
Name Rentavision, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) One Rent—Way Place Address (line 2) 1212 Tower Lane Address (line 3) Erie Cky State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Association New York TDI ZI 00000040 2210875 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati						
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) One Rent-Way Place Address (line 2) 1212 Tower Lane Address (line 3) Erie Pennsylvania 16505 State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Association Rew York Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
Address (line 1) One Rent-Way Place Address (line 2) 1212 Tower Lane Address (line 3) Erie Pennsylvania I6505 State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be a separate document from Assignment.) Corporation Association New York TOTAL Citizenship/State on Incorporation/Organization New York FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name Rentavision, Inc.						
Address (line 1) One Rent-Way Place Address (line 2) 1212 Tower Lane Address (line 3) Erie Pennsylvania Zip Code State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Association New York TDI 21 00000040 2210675 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 00 TO TO TOWER TOW	DBA/AKA/TA						
Address (line 2) 1212 Tower Lane Address (line 3) Erie Pennsylvania 16505 Zip Code State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York TDI 21 00000040 2210875 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
Address (line 3) Erie Pennsylvania Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other	Address (line 1) One Rent-Way Place	-					
Address (line 3) Erie	Address (line 2) 1212 Tower Lane						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York	Address (line 3) Frie	Pennsylvania Zin Code					
X Corporation Association Associatio	Cky	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an					
Other document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York	x Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
X Citizenship/State on incorporation/Organization	Other	document from Assignment.)					
TDI ZI 00000040 2210875 40.00 QP 50.00 DP	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation L					
40.00 QP 50.00 BP		OR OFFICE USE ONLY					
50.00 pr	40.00 P						
50.00 IIV 50.00 IIV Public burden reporting for this collection of information is settimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Elect to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is settimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Elect to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents are reporting to the U.S. Peterst and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, O.C. 28501. See Oklis	50.00 MP 2 Authorizan reporting for this collection of information is estimated to aven	rage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for seviewing the document and					
patienting the data of the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Page 18 TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO TRUE	gathering the title Office of Infogration and Regulatory Atlairs, Office of I	Monogement and Budget, Paper Bent REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS					
Appress. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Appress. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231							

FORM PTO-1: Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	presentative Name and Add	ress Enter for the first Red			
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	•				
Address (line 4)					
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Co	ode and Telephone Number 412	2-562-1637		
Name [Michael L. Dever				
Address (line 1)	Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C.				
Address (line 2)	301 Grant Street, 20th Flo	par			
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh, PA 15219				
Address (line 4)					
· uguu	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance doc	cument # 5		
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Reg	tration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	Mark if additional numbers attached H numbers for the same property). Fation Number(s)		
Number of F	Properties Enter the total num	ber of properties involved.	.#[3		
Fee Amount		perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-4553					
Statement a		zation to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Michael L		11/2	6/4/03		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST made and entered into this day of 2003, by NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, as Administrative Agent ("Assignor"), in favor of RENTAVISION, INC., a New York corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Credit Agreement (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") dated as of September 23, 1999, under which the Assignor extended loans to Assignee and are parties to a certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated September 23, 1999 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 1999 at Reel 001968, Frame 0591under which Assignee granted Assignor a security interest in certain Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights (as defined in the Security Agreement), including but not limited to the trademark registrations listed in Schedule I attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor now desires to release and terminate the Security Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases to Assignee all interest which Assignor possesses or is otherwise entitled to in the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights (as defined in the Security Agreement), including but not limited to the trademark registrations listed in Schedule I hereto by virtue of such Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, as Administrative Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the date first above written.

NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, as Administrative Agent

By: _

Name:

Title: TIMIN

TRADEMARK REEL: 002749 FRAME: 0186

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF allegheny
On this <u>day of <u>day of Jala</u>, 2003, before me, a notary public,</u>
personally appeared ALAW M ZAUC , who acknowledged himself/herself
to be S. V. P of NATIONAL CITY BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA and
that he/she, as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the
purposes therein contained by signing the name of NATIONAL CITY BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA by himself/herself as such officer of NATIONAL CITY BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA as the free act and deed of said NATIONAL CITY BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA and as his/her free act and deed individually and as such officer.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.
Barian Coznoner ki
Notary Public //
My commission expires:
•
Notarial Seal

Marian Roznowski, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002749 FRAME: 0187

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Registration No./ Serial No.	Registration Date/ Filing Date
BUDDY THE WONDER DOG	2,210,875	12-15-98
EASTERN RENTALS	2,210,876	12-15-98
RENTAVISION	1,442,520	06-09-87

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/06/2003 REEL: 002749 FRAME: 0188